PEKOMEHOOBAHHbI/ BO3PACT 18 JIET U CTAPLUE |

ABTOMATUYECKWUA U NONYABTOMATUYECKUNA PEXXUM CTPEJIbEbI
FULL SEMIAUTO

GCM.123

ABTOMATUYECKWM ANEKTPONPUBOM

lepeA HcnonbL30BaHWeEM H3Y4uTE AaHHOE PYKOBOACTBO.
Always read through this manual before operation.

- " “Boapact 18 ner | Vcnonb3oBaHue NPUBOZA HECOBEPILEHHONETHMY TONLKO NOJ NPHCMOTPOM B3POCTIBIX.
Only for 18 yoars 1o at
of age oroidar. | Operation ofthis air gun for competition use s restricledto users of 18 years of age or older.

JTP&BH&BM&!O! WenonkayiiTe 3auMTHOR CHAPAKEHWE, AMCTAHLMS BOSMOXKOTD nonyueHus TpasM 50-60 Metpoa.
Injury caution Slnceplnllc B bullels reach 50 lo 60 meters, careless shooting may cause eye damage or other injuries.

W YouT x\-;um uegau peuxgﬁ‘oﬂcr I.WWB“ ggggg*%uu TIO 3KCNNyaralun. VICNons3ywTe NpueoA,
" Em ||.,, uthas | Always read through this HANDLING CAUTION AND INSTRUCTION MAMUAL carefully before operation.

: ,M"W“" manuni | Operate the air gun with full recognition of warnings and cautions.

FOR AGES:18 AND UP




AKKYMYJIATOP U 3APALOKA ACCUMULATOR AND CHARGER

\J -
BcTtaskTe 6aTtapeio B pazbem.

Charger | " Insert the battery into the jack
\_ g % Y |

NAME OF EACH PART

FRONT SIGHT ' 3 REAR TARGET SIGHT)
IK KPbILIKA 3ATROP '
(COCKINGLEVER _ gg&iggtocx
& : L oUKCATOP

MAGAZINE 5
MOUTH i, - — . m _ |<Pb|u1m“_ .
auTTon - o] S
BNOKKUPATOP _l:r I e | SWITCH
oW\ TORIOBUHBI | N i s MEPEKIIOYATENb
\B\ ) MATASUHA _ \ 4 _ == PEXUMA
AVIo ; el EETY
TRIGGER A\ NPEJOXPAHUTENb
CMNYCKOBOW KPIOUYOK
MAGAZINE
A\ PULLETBUTTON SAFETY
MAFA3MHHO - R
SUKCUPYIOLLAA i KHOMKA
MPY>XUHbI KHOMKA RS CBEPOCA
T 2 MATA3UHA
MAGAZINE :

AU MArAauH . | lUOMMON ELEANING RAD

2. NPEOOXPAHUTEJIb SAFETY

-
@® USETHEFIRSTFINGERTO
PULLTHE TRIGGER
ﬁJ'IFl CTPENbBLI HAKMUTE YKASATENb!
ANBLIEEM HA CMYCKOBOW KPIOYOK
@ NEVER PUT THE FINGER ON THE
TRIGGER BEFORE SHOOTING |
HWUKOrNA HE KNAWTE NANEL HA CMYCKOBOW
\____KPIOYOK, ECNTM HE COBMPAETECH CTPENATD
™~ ™\
@® KEEP THE SAFETY AT “SAFE POSITION” WHEN THE
GUN IS UNUSED. BHE UrPbl IEPXWTE NPUBON HA NMPESOXPAHUTENE.

W Wi~

Nno3nunA NPEAOXPAHEHWUA NMO3UUWA CTPENLBI
SAFE POSITION SHOTPOSITION

\ J

s



3.YCTAHOBKA AKKYMVYJIATOPA ACCUMULATOR

e )
1] ﬁress the puller button to unload down the puller.
axmute (PUKCUPYIOLLYIO KHOMKY, YTOObI CHATH KPbILWKY.

Pullet Button \(lL )

" QT -
\_ -IQHKCHPYIDIJ_J,aH KHOMKa ' . I J
- . . —
© Install the battery in the ballerycase.

YcraHosute Hatapelo B OTcek
noa KpbLIWKON.

jJ'JENTo == ﬁ//ﬂ_ )\ Cobniopaiite HarnpasneHue yctaHoBku 6atapew.
il e =1 ==~ Exactitude insert direction of the battery

o /

© Then coverthe gun body. YctaHOBUTE KpbiLKY B 06patHOM nopsagke.

L__ -1 A2 . | 7 | 'I — _' - .". _/
4. CTPENbBA OYEPEABIO\OAWHOYHBLIMU SINGLE\RUNNING SHOOT

‘I"Illllw|'||_|l|'!l.!|”'"" I .

(

(\ Never put finger on the
\ trigger when adjust the

button

He knaguTe naney
Ha CMYCKOBOW KPIOYOK,
Korfia MeHsieTe peXxuMm.

Running/single shot
control button —
Mepeknioyartenb pexuma

-

Single shoot position (@ )
_ 00
l'IonyaBTomamqeckun pexum

Single shoot: The button point upward, one bullet

shoot out one time.
OavH BbICTpEn npu KaXnom HaXaTtuu Ha
CMYyCKOBOW KPHIYOK.

A running shoot: The button point downward, more
bullets shoot out one time.

lNpubopg byget paborath npu

3a)XKaTtoM CNyCKOBOM KpHOYKe. =

Running shoot position (@ ® > ©
LABTomaTuqecxuf& pexum

-2.



5. YCTAHOBKA \ USDATUE MATASUHA  INSTALL DISASSEMBLE THE MAGAZINE

/0 Press the magazine release button to release /e Load 6mm BB bullets into the \

the magazine. Yrobbl gocTats MarasuH, magazine.
HaXMuTe KHOMKy cbpoca. 3apaauTe 6MM wwapsbl
-, S B MarasuH.

MAGAZINE BULLET |

KHOTKA CEPOCA
MATA3UHA

N

® Adjust the parabola regulate button to
adjust fhe direction of the parabola.

Perynupyviire nompgm& wapa, Y1obbi gobutscs|

Hauny4llen TpaekToOpu nosera wapa.

k . > 1
=i =\l
4\ o4 i__".':_ ~
— ¥
=0
THE PARAEOLA _
REGULATE BUTTON _]

PETYNEPOBKA XOM-AN ' Q ~ 4 -
(MOOKPYTKA LHAEA) . \ .- ‘
® The best position iswhere the bullets fly horizontally,|and the Iongestirange is obtained.

ﬂquaﬂ HEiCTpOI:IKﬁ, Korga Luapbl NETAT I'IO fOpHSOHTﬂﬂbHOIﬁ TPaekTopuu Ha MakCMmarnbHy0 AUCTaHUMIO.

("© Push the magazine into the gun till a )
click sound heard.\"" s

BcraBbTe MarasuH B xaHar;J
[0 wenyka.

%O . \
Oo
%O
L,
GAUTION
BHAMAHU
® Our codmh;cnany.willtrr:otbbtlaI r;espog\siblj ;or !:ﬁuble i HOP UP w
caused by using the bullet produced by other | yon A MoOOKPYTKA WAPA) |
company. Mbl He HeceM OTBETCBEHHOCTY 3a ymegﬁ ,_ (N Y.
NMPUYUHEHHbBIW UCMONb30BaHWEM | o= __ TRy <
HECOBMECTUMbIX U Ae(PEeKTHbIX waﬂos. BORE =
® The bunglesome bb bullet is damage with the KAHATT CTBOMA
gun.Please use the precision bb bullet of our VALVE
company. He ucnonbayire nospexaeHHbIe u KITATAH

aedekTHble Wwapbl. OHWU MOTYT NOBPEaUTL NPUBOA,.

GAS ROOM 3

= OF BB BULLET
Precision Clumsy BB OTBEPCTUE
BB bullet bullet JedexT [NS WAPOB
Pekome- apBN
O ﬂ:’a?aﬁﬂue SﬂEKTPOMg‘Tg_IEOR
o _J




6. CTPEJIbBA SHOT |

\
© Setsemi-auto switch in semi or auto position.
YCTAHOBUTE MNMEPEKIIOYATENBL B NO3ULMIO NMOJTY/ABTOMAT
SINGLE SHOT : RUNNING SHOT
OAWNHOYHbBIN : OYEPE[b
@ o e
L 1] (1]
J
\\

® Push the safety to the top.

© Pull the trigger to shot.
CHumuTe C NMPeEQOXpaHNUTENA.

HaxmuTe Ha CnycKOBOM KPIOYOK.

ASBNEYEHMESACTPABILIMX WAPOB

1. CLEAN THE BORE UACTKA CTBOIIA

| . luoMnon N
<= .
: CLEANING ROD
“Knonkoean TKaHb A P '

g

- ¢ '-ltonclt)l'..h_ﬁi\ * ‘
;\fidth.’:z \/ﬂﬂ}i;;g?‘%; 2533@?0 Wit:'d th.cT- c:ﬁi D:t:(lhe muzzle with the cotton
pprox 10mm JLiuHa;okon MM cotton cloth, \a I g oo oRONIoH
LWupuHa:okono 10mMm ObepruTe womnon 8 Tka OBGPHYTHIM B TKaHb )
2. REMOVE CLOGEEDBULLETS | MBBNEYEHME 3ACTPABLUMX LWAPOB

fe Will cleaning rod to insert a gun tube.

BcTraebTe womMnon B CTBOM.

(O Remove the clogged bullets. )

W3BnekuTe 3acTpsiBLUMii Wap.

.

ONLY WHEN THE MOTOR NOISE BECOMES HIGH
AFTER OPERATIONS FOR A LONG PERIOD OF TIME,
CONDUCT THE FINE ADJUSTMENT AS SHOWN.
PEKOMEHAYETCS AENATb TOYHYIO PEMYNIMPOBKY TOMBKO TOMA,

ECIA WYM MOTOPA CTAHOBUTCA NrPOMKWM NOCIE ANMUTENBHOIO
NCNONL30BAHWA NPUBOJA.

COVER KPbILIKA
PP 13 HEXZGON

§y WRENCH .
M3 WECTUTPAHHBIK
KKy




® THE COMPOSITION OF CM.123 KOHCTPYKLUWA CM.123

1.Puller 1. Kpblwka | 39.5afety driver 39.MexaHn3m npegoxpaHuTens
2.Rear sight 2.llennk | 40,Safety spring  _ 40.MpyxuHa

3.92.3x5 PWAKO 3.2.3x5 BuHt 41.M2x4 PWMHO §=5.5 4 41.M2x4 Buut D=5.5

4 .Gun body 4 Kopnyc npusona 42.Smgle shot swith~ ~ £ 42, Knlovarens

5.Gun tip P 5.HakoHeukuk cTBOMA 43.02228 shafl 43.2x29 lNwH

6.Puller button ~6.Knonka KpbiLuku 44.Gun/body rel@ése buttoq 44, ATOP KPbILLKK
7.Right hop-ug base 7.lpaBasa |frame Kameps! xon-an 45 S pring l 45, Ha

8.Left hop-up base 8.Jlesan vacTL kameps Xon-an, | 46. Gear box ! 46.MpBokc (MoTop)
9.Hop-up adjust, 9.Perynvpoeka xon-ar 47 Loading se % 47.@&1%
10.91.5%12.5 shai_ 10.1.5x12.5.[1uH “._|480type ring | ”5_4%1 bLO

11.M3x12 KMHO 11.M3x12 BunT 48.Chamber cover guide nalil 49 Hanpasnsioias
12.Sliding handle driver 12.Pblyar 50.Chamber cover guide nail O-rings 50.Konsuo

13.Trigger torsional spring 13.BosBparHas npyxuHa |50A.Cocking return springs 50A.BoaspaTHasn npyxuHa
14 Trigger 14.CnycKOBOW KPHOYOK 51.Loadingrear base}- 51.Kpennexune ocHoBbI
15.Tr{gger baciseg! ;| 15.3afHAn HacTh Kypka- [52:Gprifg = ~ oo = = g | m52iFipyxuHa ™
16.02=<7shgit \ [\ / \ /\ 16.2x7 Nus I | - 'ss,w'gax;e KMHB, ( 1 | 53.M3x8 BuHT [

17.Inng! barral \ ' |  17.BHyTpenHuii é_TsuQ ' |94.Magezingbase® | ./ | OgHoBa Ma

18.Hop-up rubber 18.PesnHka xon-an 55.Magazine base decorating parts 55.[JekopaTiBHas vyacTb
19.Hop-up "0O"type rubber 19.PeavHoBOE KONbLO 56.M2.5x7 PMHO 56.M2.5x7 BuHT
20.Hop-up adjust button 20.Koneco perynuposku xor-an | 57.Single-running iron axle base  57.MeTanuyeckas ocHOBa
21.M2x5 KMHO 21.M2x5 BuHT 58 Single-running shot stepper axle 158.Mepeknioyatens ypos.1
22 Battary base 22 BatapeiHuliit pasbeM | 59.Single-running shot stepper axle 259.Mepeknioyatens. ypos.2
23 Battery base copper slice 23.MepgHbIi KOHTaKT 60.Seml/auto spring 60.MpyxunHa asT./nonyasT.
24 Battery cover 24 Kpbiwka GaTapeu 61.Left grip cover 61./leBas Haknagka Ha pyKoATh
25.@2%5 KBHO 25.2x5 BuHt 62.Right grip cover 62.MpaBan HaKnagKa Ha pyKkoaTs
26.M2x8 KMHO 26.M2x8 BuHT 63,046 CBHO © 63.4x6 BunHt

27 .Driving lever 27.MNepenatoyHbli puivar |64 .Hop-up cover 64.Kopnyc kamepsl xon-an
28.Clutch 28.MydTa 65.Barral cover 65.BHewHui cTBON
29.Unload battery button 29.KHonka pns ubAtiA GaTapedsEi,Magazina main body 66.0CcHOBHOM KOPYC MarasuHa
30.Battery remove base 30.0cHoBa KHOMKK 67.Magazine cover 67.Kpbiwka maraauHa
31.Battery remove base spring31.MpyxuHa 68.Magazine mouth cover 68.KpbiLLKa ropnosukb MarasuHa
32.03x29 shaft 32.3x29 Muu 69.Bullet loading tip 69.Tonkatenb wapos
33.Magazine press 33.KHonka c6poca varasia | 70.Spring 70.MpyxuHa

34 Magazine withhold spring  34.MpyxuHa 71.Left block 71.NeBblit BnokupaTtop
35.Magazine fastenter 35.KpenneHune marasmHa |72.Right block 72.MpaBbli GnokupaTop
36.M2%6 KMHO 36.M2x6 BuHT 73.Spring 73.MpyxuHa

37.Safety accessories 37.MpenoxpaHutens 74.M2x5 KMHO 74.M2x5 Buut
38.Chamber base 38.basa kamepbl xon-an




